01 - 29 ·	-2001
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ = ⇒ ▼	<b>—</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10159	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen James Shaughnessy	Name: Eurotex Thermal Engineering Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 49/51 Church Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Littleborough, Lancashire, UK
Other	City: State: ZIP: OL 168 AD
Execution Date: November 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/530,739  (PCT/GB 98/03284)  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michele J. Young, Reg. No. 43,299	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	L⊠ Enclosed —
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Salter & Michaelson	8. Deposit account number:
321 South Main Street	10.0120
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903	19-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michele J. Young  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

27/29 2001 RALMED) 0/000166 09530739

: F. L.

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, I, Stephen James Shaughnessy of 19 Troutbeck Grove, Winsford,

Cheshire, CW7 2SX (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having invented certain new and useful

improvements in SOUND MUFFLING MATERIAL AND METHOD OF MAKING THEREOF

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 4, 2000, Application

Serial No. 09/530,739.

WHEREAS, Eurotex Thermal Engineering Limited, of 49/51 Church Street,

Littleborough, Lancashire, OL16 8AD, United Kingdom (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any U.S. Letters

Patent, including any priority rights relative thereto, that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar to me in hand

paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said

ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and

set over as of Nunc Pro Tunc date unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said

invention, including any priority rights relative thereto, in the United States and its territorial

possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions,

reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Assignment Form 001

U.S. Pending Including Priority - Individual/Company

PATENT

REEL: 011456 FRAME: 0835

Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to it respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

November 2, 2000

Stephen James Shaughness

F:\DATA\LEMBY\ASSIGN\SHAUGH,ASG

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001**